## 506214246 08/20/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6260989

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA						
			Name		Execution Date		
TIMOTHY J. BARKER					10/31/2007		
RYAN LISSACK					10/31/2007		
DANIEL L. PLETTER					10/31/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name: SALESFOR			E.COM, INC.				
Street Address:	415 MI	415 MISSION STREET					
City:	SAN F	SAN FRANCISCO					
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94105						
Application Number:168		16809	09463				
Property Type		Number					
	E DATA						
Fax Number: Correspondence wil	ll be sent t	o the e	-mail address first; if that is un	suc	cessful. it will be sent		
•			at is unsuccessful, it will be ser				
			VLYK@SCHWABE.COM				
			WABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT				
			SW FIFTH AVENUE E 1900				
			TLAND, OREGON 97204				
			-				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			8665-0200 (129164-252886)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CHRISTINE PAVLYK				
SIGNATURE:			/Christine Pavlyk/				
DATE SIGNED:			08/20/2020				
Total Attachments: 2							
ource=8665-0200ExA	•						
ource=8665-0200ExA	ssignParer	nt#page	e2.tif				

11/0//2007 1/:08 4100360285

SALESFLIKCE, CLM

PAGE 02/05

Anomey Docket No.: 48-8/049US

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

JOINT

WHEREAS, Timothy J. Barker of 4 Bayside Village Place, San Prancisco, CA 94107; Ryan Lissack of 1856 Jefferson Street, San Francisco, CA 94123; and Daniel L. Pletter of 5826 Virmar Avenue, Oakland, CA 94618, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	System and Method for Storing Documents Accessed by Multiple Users in an On-Demand Service				
Filing Date:	July 20, 2007				
Application No.:	13/880,197; and				

WHEREAS, salesforce.com, inc., a corporation of United States, located at The Landmark @ One Market, Suite 300, San Francisco, CA 94105, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of sequiring an interest in the Invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on tho same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designe), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hareefter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignce and Assignce's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be gramed thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, aubstitution, conversion, release, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignes, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the investion and any improvements, (b) exceute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other aces as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigna.

Assignors hereby authorize and request David Lewis, Registered Patsm Agent, 1230 Aviation Avenue: Sulto 200B, San Jose, CA 95110, to mean herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

TESTIMONY WHERBOF, Assignors have strated jacir names on the dates indicated.

Daned: 10/31/2007

Timothy J. Barker

Ryan Lissack

PATENT REEL: 058666 FRAME: 0957 11/0//200/ 1/:00 4100360200

.

SALLSFURCE. UUM

PAGE 83/85

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 48-8/049US Page 2

07 Datad:

Daniel

60914431 vi

Page 2 of 2

-----

PATENT REEL: 058656 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 08/20/2020